



# INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN-L10719DL1995PLC277176

Formerly known as Integrated Technologies Limited

November 10, 2023

To,  
The Manager (Listing Department)  
BSE Limited  
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 531889**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Clippings**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations, if any of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half yearly ended on September 30, 2023. The advertisements were published in Pioneer, English and Pioneer, Hindi newspapers today. The copy is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

**For Integrated Industries Limited**  
**(Formerly known as Integrated Technologies Limited)**



**Priyanka**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Registered Office:** 288, Basement, AGCR Enclave Delhi - 110092, India.

**Corporate Office:** B-16, Second Floor, Sector-2, Noida 201301, India.

E-mail: [info@integratedindustries.in](mailto:info@integratedindustries.in) Website: [www.integratedindustries.in](http://www.integratedindustries.in)

Mobile: +91 9811060171 Phone: 011-45511351 Fax: 011-45511351

# पूछताछ के बाद बिगड़ी एल्विश की तबीयत

## गुरुग्राम के अस्पताल में भर्ती, हरियाणवी सिंगर फाजिलपुरिया से भी हो सकती है पूछताछ

- डॉक्टरों ने एल्विश को ब्लड टेस्ट की जांच कराने के साथ ही बेड रेस्ट की सलाह दी**

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** नोएडा

यूट्यूबर और बिग बॉस ओटीटी.2 विनर एल्विश यादव को नोएडा पुलिस ने गुरुवार को पूछताछ के लिए बुलाया था। लेकिन अचानक एल्विश की तबीयत बिगड़ गई। सूत्रों के अनुसार, एल्विश को गुरुग्राम के एक निजी अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया गया है। डॉक्टरों ने डेंगू, मलेरिया और सीबीसी की जांच के लिए कहा है। साथ ही बेड रेस्ट की सलाह दी है।

वहीं, लड़की ब्यूटीफुल कर गई चुद्ध, फेम सिंगर फाजिलपुरिया से भी



एल्विश यादव। ( फाइल फोटो )

नोएडा पुलिस पूछताछ कर सकती है। रेव और सांप तस्करी मामले में मंगलवार देर रात 45 मिनट की पूछताछ के दौरान एल्विश ने सिंगर फाजिलपुरिया का नाम लिया था। एल्विश ने पुलिस को बताया कि सांप के साथ का उसका जो वीडियो वायरल हुआ था वह सिंगर फ

ाजिलपुरिया के शूटिंग सेट का था। फाजिलपुरिया ने ही सांप का अरेंजमेंट शूटिंग के लिए किया था। पुलिस सूत्रों का कहना है कि फाजिलपुरिया का नाम एफआईआर में नहीं है। मगर एल्विश के जवाब के बाद फाजिलपुरिया को पूछताछ के लिए बुलाया जा सकता है।

## सांप तस्करों से कराया जाएगा सामना

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** नोएडा

नोएडा के जाईंट सीपी आनंद कुलकर्णी ने बताया, जब सांप के साथ वायरल वीडियो को लेकर एल्विश से सवाल किया, तो उसने कहा कि सांपों का अरेंजमेंट फाजिलपुरिया ने अपनी शूट के लिए किया था। उसी सेट का वीडियो पोस्ट किया था। पुलिस सूत्रों ने बताया कि एल्विश से 25 सवाल किए गए। शुरू के आसान सवालों का आराम से जवाब दिया। लेकिन, बाद में गोल.मोल बात करने लगा।

एल्विश को जरूरत पड़ने पर फिर से पूछताछ के लिए दोबारा बुलाया जा सकता है। नोएडा पुलिस ने सांपों के साथ पकड़े गए 5 आरोपियों की 14 दिन की रिमांड कोर्ट से मांगी है। रिमांड आज यानी

गुरुवार को मिलने की संभावना है। रिमांड मिलने के बाद एल्विश और राहुल समेत अन्य आरोपियों का आमना.सामना कराया जाएगा। आमने.सामने की पूछताछ के दौरान यह भी तय हो जाएगा कि एल्विश ने जो बातें पुलिस को बताई हैंए वह कितनी सही है। रिमांड के दौरान रिस्टंग का रीक्रिएशन भी किया जाएगा, आरोपियों को उन स्थानों पर भी लेकर जाया जाएगा, जिसका जिक्र एफ आईआर और ऑर्डियो में है। रेव पार्टी और सांप तस्करी से जुड़े मामले में एल्विश के बाद अब फाजिलपुरिया की भी एंट्री हुई है।

ऐसे में नोएडा पुलिस इस केस में फूंक.फूंककर कदम रख रही है। बयानों की बजाए पुलिस का फोकस साईंटिफिक के एविडेंस कलेक्ट करने पर ज्यादा है।

# पुलिस ने कहा, कुमार विश्वास के काफिले पर हमले का आरोप गलत

- गाजियाबाद पुलिस ने जांच के बाद किया दावा, आईएमए ने आज बुलाई मीटिंग**

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** गाजियाबाद

अंतरराष्ट्रीय कवि डॉ. कुमार विश्वास द्वारा लगाए गए कार पर हमले के प्रयास के आरोप गाजियाबाद पुलिस की जांच में साबित नहीं हुए हैं।

गाजियाबाद पुलिस कमिश्नरेट में बुधवार रात 10:20 बजे एक्स पर पोस्ट करके कहा. आज संज्ञान में आए प्रकरण में कुमार विश्वास के काफिले पर अज्ञात व्यक्ति के द्वारा हमले के संबंध में प्रारंभिक जांच के क्रम में आरोप सिद्ध नहीं हुए हैं। थाना इंदिरापुरम पुलिस ने अग्रिम जांच के क्रम में वैधानिक कार्रवाई प्रचलित है।

## डॉक्टर ने कहा, सुरक्षाकर्मियों ने पीटा, धमकी दी

कुमार विश्वास ने इस पोस्ट में जिस अज्ञात व्यक्ति का जिक्र किया, उनका नाम डॉक्टर पल्लव बाजपेई है। इस पोस्ट के कुछ देर बाद ही डॉक्टर पल्लव खून से लथपथ दिखे। उनके कान, नाक, मुंह और घुटने से खून निकल रहा था। उन्होंने थाना इंदिरापुरम में एक एप्लिकेशन दी। इसमें उन्होंने बताया कि मैं कार से हॉस्पिटल जा रहा था। रास्ते में मैंने एक पुलिस कार को साइड दी। इसके पीछे अपनी गाड़ी लगा ली। मेरे पीछे काले रंग की कार आ रही थी, जिसमें पुलिसकर्मी सवार थे। उन्होंने मुझे उतारकर मारपीट शुरू कर दी। झाड़ियों में गिराकर पीटा। गोली मारने की धमकी दी और मेरी गाड़ी भी ले गए।

## आईएमए ने कहा, ये व्यवहार झूठ की पराकाष्ठा

डॉक्टर पल्लव बाजपेई की तरफ से थाना इंदिरापुरम में बुधवार को जो एप्लिकेशन दी गई थी, उस पर अब तक कोई मुकदमा दर्ज नहीं हुआ है। आईएमए वेस्ट गाजियाबाद ने इस प्रकरण में एक्स पर पोस्ट करके कुमार विश्वास को लिखा. यह व्यवहार आपकी धृष्टता, घमंड और झूठ की पराकाष्ठा दिखाती है। श्रीराम का नाम लेने वाले ऐसा कृत्य करते हैं। आप वीडियो देखें।

वहीं कुमार विश्वास ने गुरुवार देखा। मुझे देरी से पता चला कि सुबह एक्स पर एक लंबा पोस्ट सज्जन सुरक्षाकर्मियों के साथ झड़प लिखा, मैंने बार-बार गाड़ी बीच में करने के साथ अभद्र भाषा के साथ जबरन व आक्रामक तरीके से घुसाते सुरक्षाकर्मियों को धकिया रहे थे।

# पार्किंग से बाहर के वाहनों को उठा लेगी पुलिस

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** नोएडा

नोएडा में कल से बाजारों के आसपास वाहनों को खड़ा करने पर आपकी गाड़ी ठो कर ली जाएगी। यातायात पुलिस ने एडवाइजरी की है पार्किंग में वाहनों को खड़ा किया जाए। आवश्यकता पड़ने पर ट्रैफिक डायवर्जन लागू किया जाएगा।

असुविधा होने पर यातायात हेल्प लाइन नंबर 9971009001 पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं। धन तेरस, दीपावली और भैया दूज पर के अक्सर पर शहर के विभिन्न बाजारों जैसे.अट्टा, मार्केट, सेक्टर 27, इंदिरा मार्केट सेक्टर 27, सेक्टर 18 मॉल, गार्डन गलेरिया मॉल, ब्रह्मपुत्र मार्केट सेक्टर 28, लॉक्सिज मॉल सिटी सेंटर,

- नियम का पालन न करने पर होगी कार्टवाई, हेलपलाइन नंबर 9971009001 जारी**

होशियारपुर, शांतिक्स मॉल, सेक्टर 37, बाटिनकल गार्डन, किसान चौक, सूरजपुर, जगतफार्म, परीचौक, कस्वा कासना एवं दादरी आदि में वाहनों की अधिकता के डायवर्जन नियमानुसार किया जायेगा।

**डायवर्जन प्लान :** अट्टा मार्किट, इंदिरा मार्किट, सेक्टर 18 मार्केट, डीएलएफ मॉल, सेंटर स्टेज मॉल, गुरद्वारा, जीआईपी मॉल, गार्डन गलेरिया मॉल एवं आस.पास के सभी

मार्ग को नो.पार्किंग जोन बनाया गया है। नो.पार्किंग जोन में वाहन खड़ा करने पर वाहनों को क्रेन द्वारा ठो कर विधिक कार्यवाही की जाएगी।

अट्टा पीर चौक से कार मार्केट सेक्टर. 28 एवं अट्टा चौक से अट्टापीर तक ई.रिक्शा, ऑटोएटम्पो का आवाजाही पूरी तरह से प्रतिबंधित रहेगा। आमजन व वाहन चालक अट्टा मार्केट, इंदिरा मार्केट, ब्रह्मपुत्र मार्केट, डीएलएफ मॉल, सेंटर स्टेज मॉल, गुरुद्वारा, जीआईपी मॉल, गार्डन गलेरिया मॉल में आने वाले अपने वाहनों को डीएलएफ मॉल, सेंटर स्टेज मॉल, गुरद्वारा, जीआईपी मॉल, गार्डन गलेरिया मॉल को पार्किंग व सेक्टर 18 स्थित मल्टीलेवल पार्किंग में पार्क कर सकेंगे।

# नोएडा में कामकाजी महिलाओं को पुलिस ने किया जागरूक

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** नोएडा

यूपी में महिला सशक्तिकरण को लेकर मिशन शक्ति का चतुर्थ चरण चल रहा है। इस दौरान महिलाओं को पुलिस के द्वारा जागरूक किया जा रहा है। इस जागरूकता के दौरान महिलाओं को हेल्पलाइन नंबरों की जानकारी दी जा रही है। महिलाओं को महिला अपराध, साइबर फ्रॉड व अन्य तरह के अपराधों के बारे में भी जागरूक कर उनसे सचेत रहने के लिए जागरूक किया जा रहा है।

महिला सशक्तिकरण और महिला जागरूकता को लेकर चलाए

जा रहे मिशन शक्ति प्रतिहार अभियान के तहत थाना फेस 2 क्षेत्र के अंतर्गत कंपनी में कामकाजी महिलाओं को जागरूक किया गया। इस दौरान डीसीपी महिला सुरक्षा प्रीति यादव इस जागरूकता अभियान में पहुंचीं। उन्होंने कामकाजी महिलाओं को सभी हेल्पलाइन नंबर के बारे में जागरूक किया। उन्होंने कहा कि आजकल साइबर फ्रॉड बहुत चल रहा है। ऐसे में आपको जागरूक रहने की जरूरत है। साइबर फ्रॉड से आप सभी बच्चे अगर किसी के साथ ऐसी घटना घटती है तो तत्काल प्रभाव से 1930 पर कॉल करें।

# बिसरख में करंट लगने से दो की मौत

**पायनियर समाचार सेवा।** नोएडा

नोएडा में करंट लगने से दो लोगों की मौत हो गई। पुलिस ने शवों को पोस्टमार्टम के लिए भेज दिया है।

ग्रेटर नोएडा के थाना बिसरख क्षेत्र के पुराना हैबतपुर में बोरिंग का काम चल रहा था। इस दौरान बोरिंग करते समय करंट लगने से जीजाभा पुत्र दिलदार बेहोश होकर गिर पड़ा। साथी कर्मी उसे तिगरी स्थित सरस्वती अस्पताल लेकर पहुंचे, जहा चिकित्सकों से मृत घोषित कर दिया। मृतक मूल रूप से ग्राम शादीपुर थाना गंगीरी जनपद अलीगढ़ का रहने वाला था और हाल में पुराना हैबतपुर गांव में रह रहा था। मृतक के परिजनों को हादसे की सूचना दे दी गई है। नोएडा

## बस की टक्कर से दरोगा गंभीर रूप से घायल

**नोएडा।** नोएडा की पुलिस लाइन में तैनात दरोगा सतेंद्र गौतम को बुधवार शाम सूरजपुर घंटा गोल चक्कर के पास तेज गति की निजी बस ने उनका बाइक को टक्कर मार दी। टक्कर लगने से बाइक सवार दरोगा घायल हो गए। हादसे के बाद बस चालक ने भागने का प्रयास किया, लेकिन लोगों ने उसे दबोक लिया। घायल दरोगा को उपचार के लिए नजदीक के अस्पताल ले जाया गया। उपचार के पश्चात उन्हें घर भेज दिया गया। वहीं नोएडा के थाना सेक्टर.39 क्षेत्र के सेक्टर.37 फ्लाईओवर पर तेज गति में आ रहे डीटीसी बस के चालक ने महिला अधिवक्ता की कार में टक्कर मार दी। टक्कर लगने से महिला अधिवक्ता घायल तथा उनकी कार क्षतिग्रस्त हो गई। सेक्टर.41 निवासी शाहीन शेख ने थाना सेक्टर.39 में दर्ज सड़क हादसे की जानकारी दी।

के थाना सेक्टर.58 क्षेत्र के फोर्टिस अस्पताल में ओल्ड विजयनगर निवासी साहिल सक्सेना को गंभीर स्थिति में भर्ती कराया गया। साहिल सक्सेना को घर के इनवर्टर से करंट लग गया था जिसके बाद वह बेहोश होकर गिर गए थे। उपचार के दौरान साहिल सक्सेना की मौत हो गई। थाना सेक्टर.58 क्षेत्र के परिजनों को हादसे की सूचना दे दी गई है। नोएडा

<p><b>इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड</b> (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) सीआईएन: L10719DL1995PLC277176</p> <p>रजि. ऑफ:288 बेसमेंट एजीसीआर एन्क्लेव पूर्वी दिल्ली शाहदरा शाहदरा डीएल 110092 आईएन फोन: 011-45511351, ईमेल: info@integratedindustries.in</p> <p><b>30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण</b></p> <p>(ईपीएस को छोड़कर करोड़ रुपये में)</p>												
क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त						
		30/09/2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/06/2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/09/2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/09/2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	31/03/2023 लेखापरीक्षित						
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	46.74	19.47	0.00	66.21	0.00	5.14					
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण आइटम)	1.86	1.51	5.06	3.37	5.01	4.99					
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1.86	1.51	5.06	3.37	5.01	4.99					
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(हानि) (असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1.30	1.17	5.06	2.47	5.01	1.36					
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय ख़स अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय(कर के बाद) शामिल है	1.30	1.17	5.06	2.47	5.01	1.36					
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	8.10	4.82	4.78	8.10	4.78	4.83					
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	-					
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए) (वार्षिककृत नहीं)	2.50	2.46	10.58	4.96	10.49	2.85					
	मूल (रुपये में)	12.02	2.46	10.58	4.82	10.49	2.85					
	तनुकृत (रुपये में)	2.38	2.46	10.58	4.82	10.49	2.85					

टिप्पणियाँ:

1 इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) के 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए इन उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों ('परिणाम') की समीक्षा की गई और ऑडिट समिति द्वारा सिफारिश की गई और अनुमोदित किया गया 9 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा। इसे सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015, संशोधित के विनियमन 33 के संदर्भ में कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन किया गया है।

2 इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) के 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए अनऑडिटेड समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम ('परिणाम') भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।) कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित प्रासंगिक निर्णयों के साथ पढ़ा जाता है और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड ('सेबी') (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम के विनियमन 33 के संदर्भ में, 2015, यथा संशोधित। अनऑडिटेड समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानक ('इंड एएस') – 34 'अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग' में निर्धारित मान्यता और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। समय-समय पर संशोधित भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015, और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांत।

3 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में दो सहायक कंपनियों के सीमित समीक्षा परिणाम शामिल हैं। दो सहायक कंपनियों के वित्तीय परिणामों को पृक्ष 1-110-समेकित वित्तीय विवरण के अनुसार समेकित किया गया है।

इंड एएस 108 – "ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट" के अनुसार व्यवसायभौगोलिक खंड की रिपोर्टिंग के संदर्भ में, कंपनी के संचालन में मुख्य रूप से दो व्यवसाय खंड शामिल हैं – खाद्य उत्पादों में व्यापार और खाद्य उत्पादों का विनिर्माण। 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त होने वाली तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित खंड की जानकारी अनुबद्ध "ए" के अनुसार संलग्न की गई है।

25 आई 2023 के एमसीए स्टॉक आदेश के तहत कंपनी का नाम इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड से "इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड" में बदल दिया गया है और इसे बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।

कंपनी ने व्यवसाय की गई श्रृंखला शुरू की है जिसमें खाद्य उत्पादों का व्यापार शामिल है और इन वित्तीय परिणामों में व्यवसाय की उक्त गई श्रृंखला से राजस्व शामिल है।

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीने के दौरान, कंपनी ने मेसर्स नर्चर वेल फूड्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड में 100: हिस्सेदारी हासिल कर ली है। इस सहायक कंपनी (नर्चर वेल फूड्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) ने 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीने के दौरान नौभारना, राजस्थान में 34000 मीट्रिक टन प्रति वर्ष की क्षमता वाले एक चालू बिक्रिक विनिर्माण संयंत्र का अधिग्रहण किया।

9 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीने के दौरान, कंपनी ने शारजाह, संयुक्त अरब अमीरात में एक पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक-पोषण वेल एलएलसी का अधिग्रहण किया है और 30 मई, 2023 को शारजाह मीडिया सिटी-फ्री जोन अथॉरिटी के साथ पंजीकृत किया है। 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीने के लिए समेकित वित्तीय विवरण।

10 निनांक 9 सितंबर 2023 के प्रस्ताव के माध्यम से बोर्ड की मंजूरी और 11 अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित इंजीएने में पारित प्रस्ताव के माध्यम से शेयरधारकों की मंजूरी के अनुसार, कंपनी ने कंपनी की अपनी मौजूदा अधिकृत शेयर पूंजी को रुपये से बढ़ा दिया है। 18,00,00,000 /- (केवल अठारह करोड़ रुपये) रुपये के अंकित मूल्य के 1,80,00,000 (एक करोड़ अस्सी लाख) इक्विटी शेयरों में विभाजित। 10 /- (केवल दस रुपये) प्रत्येक से रु. 20,00,00,000 /- (केवल बीस करोड़ रुपये) को रुपये के अंकित मूल्य के 2,00,00,000 (दो करोड़) इक्विटी शेयरों में विभाजित किया गया है। 10 /- (रुपये दस मात्र)रुपये के अंकित मूल्य के 20,00,000 (बीस लाख) इक्विटी शेयरों के निर्माण 10 /- (केवल दस रुपये) प्रत्येक द्वारा।

11 19 सितंबर, 2023 को निदेशक मंडल और 9 सितंबर, 2023 को कंपनी के शेयरधारकों द्वारा पारित प्रस्तावों के अनुरूप में और लागू कानूनों, नियमों और विनियमों के अनुपालन में, संचालन के लिए निदेशक मंडल की समिति' कंपनी ने प्रतिभूतियों का निम्नलिखित आवंटन किया:ए. 33,22,441 (तीस लाख बाईस हजार चार सौ इकतालीस मात्र) रुपये के अंकित मूल्य के इक्विटी शेयर। 10 (रुपये दस मात्र) प्रत्येक कंपनी (इक्विटी शेयर) रुपये की कीमत पर। प्रमोटर समूह (12,00,000 इक्विटी शेयर) और गैर प्रमोटर समूह (21,22,441) को 170- (एक सौ सत्तर रुपये मात्र) प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (रु. 160- (एक सौ साठ रुपये मात्र) प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के प्रीमियम सहित) इक्विटी शेयर), तरजीही धुंध के आधार पर, अधिनियम और सेबी आईसीडीआर विनियमों, अन्य लागू कानूनों और उरती के संबंध में कंपनी और प्रस्तावित आवंटि के बीच निष्पादित समझौतों के अनुसार नकद विचार के लिए। उपरोक्त आवंटन के बाद, कंपनी की प्रदत्त इक्विटी पूंजी अब बढ़कर 8,14,89,960 /- रुपये (आठ करोड़ चौदह लाख उन्चासी हजार नौ सौ साठ रुपये मात्र) हो गई है और पूरी तरह से मिश्रित आधार पर 10,59,19,960 /- (रुपए दस करोड़ उन्नास लाख उन्नीस हजार और नौ सौ साठ मात्र) रुपये हो गई है।

12 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के दौरान कंपनी ने रुपये के निर्गम मूल्य पर इक्विटी शेयरों में परिवर्तनीय 24,43,000 वारंट जारी किए हैं। प्रमोटर /गैर-प्रमोटर समूह को अधिमान्त आधार पर प्रस्तावित आवंटन के लिए 170/- - रुपये। उपरोक्त आवंटन के बाद, कंपनी की पेंड-अप इक्विटी पूंजी अब बढ़कर रु. हो गई है। 8,14,89,960 /- (आठ करोड़ चौदह लाख अस्सी नौ हजार नौ सौ साठ रुपये मात्र) और पूरी तरह से पतला आधार पर रु. 10,59,19,960 /- (रुपये दस करोड़ उन्नास लाख उन्नीस हजार नौ सौ साठ मात्र)।

13 पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण/प्रकटीकरण के अनुरूप करने के लिए, जहां भी आवश्यक हो, पुनर्समूहित/पुनर्निर्मित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

	<b>इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड)</b>	
	एरबी /- सौरभ गोयल (प्रबंध निदेशक)	
स्थान <span> </span> : दिल्ली	डीआईएन: 01094455	
दिनांक: 09 नवंबर, 2023		

<p><b>इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड</b> (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) सीआईएन: L10719DL1995PLC277176</p> <p>रजि. ऑफ:288 बेसमेंट एजीसीआर एन्क्लेव पूर्वी दिल्ली शाहदरा शाहदरा डीएल 110092 आईएन फोन: 011-45511351, ईमेल: info@integratedindustries.in</p> <p><b>30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण</b></p> <p>(ईपीएस को छोड़कर करोड़ रुपये में)</p>												
क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त						
		30/09/2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/06/2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/09/2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	30/09/2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	31/03/2023 लेखापरीक्षित						
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	14.28	4.08	5.10	18.28	0.00	5.14					
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण आइटम)	0.65	0.11	5.06	0.76	5.01	4.99					
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	0.65	0.11	5.06	0.76	5.01	4.99					
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(हानि) (असाधारण औरूचा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	0.46	0.08	5.06	0.54	5.01	1.36					
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय ख़स अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय(कर के बाद) शामिल है	0.46	0.08	5.06	0.54	5.01	1.36					
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	8.10	4.78	4.78	4.78	4.78	4.83					
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	-					
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए) (वार्षिककृत नहीं)	0.89	0.17	10.58	1.09	10.49	2.85					
	मूल (रुपये में)	0.84	0.17	10.58	1.06	10.49	2.85					
	तनुकृत (रुपये में)	0.89	0.17	10.58	1.06	10.49	2.85					

टिप्पणियाँ:

1 इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) के 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए इन उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों ('परिणाम') की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और अनुसूा की गई थी और 9 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित। इसे सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के संदर्भ में कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन किया गया है, जैसा कि संशोधित।

2 इंटीग्रेटेड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') (पूर्व में इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड) के 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए अनऑडिटेड स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम ('परिणाम') भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।) कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित प्रासंगिक निर्णयों के साथ पढ़ा जाता है और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड ('सेबी') (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम के विनियमन 33 के संदर्भ में, 2015, यथा संशोधित। अनऑडिटेड स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानक ('इंड एएस') – 34 'अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग' में निर्धारित मान्यता और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। समय-समय पर संशोधित भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015, और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांत।

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीने की अन्य आय में रुपये की व्याज आय शामिल है। कंपनी की सॉल्विडियरी से 0.43 करोड़ रुपये मिले हैं।

इंड एएस 108 – "ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट" के अनुसार व्यवसायभौगोलिक खंड की रिपोर्टिंग के संदर्भ में, कंपनी के संचालन में मुख्य रूप से एक व्यवसाय खंड शामिल है –

# Growth getting stronger foothold, inflation coming under control: Das

**PTI ■ MUMBAI**  
Reserve Bank Governor Shaktikanta Das on Thursday said economic growth in India is getting stronger foothold while inflation is also coming under control driven by the inherent dynamism and a prudent policy mix. The governor also said the RBI remains watchful and the monetary policy is actively disinflationary and supporting growth. The government has mandated the RBI to ensure that inflation based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI) remains at 4 per cent with a margin of 2 per cent on either side. At a symposium in Tokyo, Das also talked about the central bank's approach to the fintech ecosystem, saying it is customer-centric.

There is focus on good governance, ensuring effective oversight, ethical conduct and risk management, and encouraging self-regulation by the fintechs themselves through a Self-Regulatory Organisation (SRO), he said. "It is a matter of satisfaction that the Indian economy has sailed through the turbulent waters smoothly during the recent years. Driven by its inherent dynamism and supported by a prudent policy mix, growth is getting stronger foothold while inflation is also coming under control," the governor said. India's economic performance also owes a lot to the very calibrated, focused and targeted monetary and fiscal responses since the pandemic, he added. He further said the policy focus on strengthening macroeco-



economic fundamentals and continued structural reforms have made India distinct in terms of growth outcomes. This was reflected in the rebound in GDP growth after the pandemic from a contraction of 5.8 per cent in 2020-21 to an expansion of 9.1 per cent in 2021-22 and 7.2 per cent in

2022-23. The GDP grew by 7.8 per cent in the first quarter of 2023-24 and the available high frequency indicators suggest continuation of this momentum, Das said. For 2023-24, RBI has projected real GDP growth at 6.5 per cent. Referring to inflation, Das said the Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) in its October meeting projected CPI inflation at 5.4 per cent for 2023-24, a moderation from 6.7 per cent in 2022-23. The CPI inflation fell to a three-month low of 5 per cent in September. The data for October is scheduled to be released on November 13. Headline inflation, however, remains vulnerable to recurring and overlapping food price shocks, Das said and added that core inflation has moder-

ated by 170 basis points since its recent peak in January 2023. "In these circumstances, monetary policy remains watchful and actively disinflationary to progressively align inflation to the target, while supporting growth," the governor said. The MPC has left the benchmark lending rate unchanged at 6.5 per cent and its next meeting is scheduled in early December. According to Das, the Unified Payments Interface (UPI) has played a phenomenal role in the fintech revolution in India. Its success story has in fact become an international model. Its ability to instantly transfer money between bank accounts through mobile applications has transformed the way people make digital transactions, he noted.

# Moody's retains India's growth at 6.7%; domestic demand to support growth

**PTI ■ NEW DELHI**  
Moody's Investors Service on Thursday retained India's economic growth forecast for 2023 at 6.7 per cent and said strong domestic demand will likely sustain the growth in the near term. With exports remaining weak against an unfavourable global economic backdrop, Moody's in its Global Macroeconomic Outlook 2024-25 said sustained domestic demand growth is propelling India's economy. "We expect India's real GDP to grow about 6.7 per cent in 2023, 6.1 per cent in 2024 and 6.3 per cent in 2025," Moody's said. India's real GDP rose 7.8 per cent year-over-year in June quarter, up from 6.1 per cent in March quarter and bolstered by

a 6 per cent increase in household consumption and solid capital expenditure and service sector activity. India's growth momentum remains strong and we expect the economy to grow 6.7 per cent in 2023, as it did in 2022, it said. Moody's said high-frequency indicators show that the economy's strong June quarter momentum carried into July-September as well. "Robust goods and services tax collections, surging auto sales, rising consumer optimism and double-digit credit growth suggest urban consumption demand will likely remain resilient amid the ongoing festive season. However, rural demand, which has shown nascent signs of improvement, remains vulnerable to uneven monsoons."

# Air India inks pact to provide air-rail connections at 5,600 stations in Germany

**PTI ■ MUMBAI**  
Air India on Thursday said it has entered into an inter-modal interline pact with WorldTicket that will offer its customers air-rail connections at 5,600 train stations in Germany with Deutsche Bahn on a single ticket. WorldTicket is the exclusive distributor for Europe's largest railway operator, Deutsche Bahn. This comes on the back of a similar intermodal partnership to provide guests easy access to an extensive network of rail and bus operators in the UK, Italy, Austria, Belgium, and the Netherlands. The collaboration will enable Air India guests to travel on a single intermodal ticket beyond Frankfurt with convenient train connections to or from other cities and towns across Germany, including those without airports, on Deutsche Bahn, the airline said. Travellers can also take Deutsche Bahn trains to and from Amsterdam, Brussels, and Zurich via Air India's Frankfurt gateway, it said. WorldTicket is an IATA travel partner with its own AOC-holding airline, FlexFlight, bearing designator code W2, thus making intermodal journeys on a single ticket possible, according to Air India. "The partnership also allows Air India guests to enjoy the benefit of the same baggage allowance on the rail routes as offered by Air India on its own flights, it said. "While we continue to expand our own route network globally, such partnerships help us to provide an extended network to our guests," it said.

## BUSINESS BRIEF

**RUBRIK INTRODUCES GENERATIVE AI COMPANION 'RUBY'**  
New Delhi: In its push to help IT and security operations professionals better respond to cyber incidents, US-based data security company Rubrik on Thursday introduced "Rubrik Ruby", the generative AI companion for Rubrik Security Cloud. The "Zero Trust Data Security Company" will leverage Microsoft's Azure OpenAI, in combination with its machine learning-driven Data Threat Engine, to help discover, investigate, remediate, and report on cyber incidents.

**MISSION TO MODERNISE SACRED SPACES**  
New Delhi: Temple Connect is leading the "Smart Temples Mission" to modernise temples worldwide to leverage technology for better administration, safety, disaster management, and convenience for devotees. We aim to deliver a more organised and efficiently structured temple ecosystem for both devotees and temple owners across the segment globally, said Giresh Kulkarni, the firm founder.

**CAMBRIDGE LABS ORGANISES GLOBAL EXPLORATION PROG**  
New Delhi: The Cambridge Education Lab, a UK based education service company founded by Suyash Bhatt, an Indian origin Cambridge University alumnus, collaborated with NISA (National Independent School Alliance) to organise a Finland Education Exploration Programme to Helsinki and Turku for 24 Indian school owners to provide them a comprehensive understanding of the innovative Finnish education model.

# Sensex declines 143 points on unabated foreign fund outflows

**PTI ■ MUMBAI**  
Benchmark Sensex declined by 143 points while Nifty slipped below the 19,400 level on Thursday due to selling in IT, FMCG and oil shares and foreign fund outflows. In a volatile trade, the 30-share BSE Sensex declined 143.41 points or 0.22 per cent to settle at 64,832.20. During the day, it fell 206.85 points or 0.31 per cent to 64,768.76. The broader Nifty dipped 48.20 points or 0.25 per cent to 19,395.30. Among the Sensex firms, Hindustan Unilever fell the most by 1.58 per cent. Tech Mahindra declined 1.33 per cent, Infosys by 1.22 per cent, and Reliance Industries by

1.11 per cent. Bajaj Finance, Tata Consultancy Services, Titan and UltraTech Cement also closed lower. Mahindra & Mahindra, Power Grid, IndusInd Bank, Tata Motors, Larsen & Toubro and Maruti were among the gainers. "Reflecting the mixed global sentiments, the Indian market is mired in a range-bound trend with the Nifty index not able to breach above the key level of 19,500. "FII selling has moderated but inflows continue to be muted on concerns of an elevated interest rate and a global slowdown," said Vinod Nair, Head of Research at Geojit Financial Services. In the broader market, the

BSE smallcap gauge declined 0.27 per cent while the midcap index gained 0.06 per cent. "Markets remained range-bound for the third day in a row and ended marginally lower," said Ajit Mishra, SVP - Technical Research, Religare Broking Ltd. Among the indices, FMCG fell by 0.88 per cent, oil & gas declined 0.75 per cent, IT (0.74 per cent), tech (0.72 per cent), services (0.66 per cent) and consumer durables (0.62 per cent). Consumer Discretionary, healthcare, utilities, auto and realty were among the gainers. In Asian markets, Seoul, Tokyo and Shanghai settled in the positive territory while Hong Kong ended lower.

# Ashok Leyland PAT nearly triples to ₹ 561 cr in Sept Qtr

**PTI ■ MUMBAI**  
Commercial vehicle maker Ashok Leyland on Thursday said its profit after tax nearly tripled to ₹ 561 crore in September quarter 2023-24. In the year-ago period, the PAT was ₹ 199.31 crore. Revenues during the quarter under review rose to ₹ 9,638 crore from ₹ 8,266 crore in the second quarter of FY23, the company said in a statement. It said EBITDA (Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortisation) for the quarter was ₹ 1,080 crore as against ₹ 537 crore in the corresponding quarter of FY23.

Net debt stood at ₹ 1,139 crore at the end of the second quarter, it said. The domestic medium and heavy commercial vehicles (MHCV) sales stood at 29,947 units, up 18 per cent from the second quarter of the previous fiscal, which is in line with industry growth. Light commercial vehicle (LCV) volume was at 16,998 units compared to 17,040 LCVs sold in the same period last year, Ashok Leyland said. Export volumes for the quarter (MHCV & LCV) were 4 per cent higher at 2,901 units from the year-ago period despite multiple socio-political challenges across the globe.

Net debt stood at ₹ 1,139 crore at the end of the second quarter, it said. The domestic medium and heavy commercial vehicles (MHCV) sales stood at 29,947 units, up 18 per cent from the second quarter of the previous fiscal, which is in line with industry growth. Light commercial vehicle (LCV) volume was at 16,998 units compared to 17,040 LCVs sold in the same period last year, Ashok Leyland said. Export volumes for the quarter (MHCV & LCV) were 4 per cent higher at 2,901 units from the year-ago period despite multiple socio-political challenges across the globe.

INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited) CIN: L10719DL1995PLC277176 Regd. Off.: 288 Basement AGCR Enclave East Delhi Shahdara DL 110092 IN Ph: 011-45511351, Email: info@integratedindustries.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in crores except EPS)						
S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 Audited
		30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	14.28	4.08	5.10	18.28	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.65	0.11	5.06	0.76	5.01
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.65	0.11	5.06	0.76	5.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.46	0.08	5.06	0.54	5.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.46	0.08	5.06	0.54	5.01
6	Equity Share Capital	8.10	4.78	4.78	4.78	4.83
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.89	0.17	10.58	1.09	10.49
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.84	0.17	10.58	1.06	10.49

**Notes:**

- These above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 ('the results') of the Integrated Industries Ltd ('the Company') (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd), were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The same have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 ('the results') of the Integrated Industries Ltd ('the Company') (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('The Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Other income for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 includes Interest Income of Rs. 0.43 crores has been received from the subsidiary of the Company.
- In the context of reporting business / geographical segment as required by Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments", the Company's operations comprise of mainly one business segment - Trading in Food Products. Hence, there is no reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The name of the company has been changed from Integrated Technologies Limited to 'Integrated Industries Limited' vide MCA order dated 25th May, 2023 and the same has been approved by Bombay Stock Exchange.
- The company has commenced new line of business consisting of trading of food products and these financial results comprises of revenue from the said new line of business.
- During the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023, the Company has acquired 100% stake in M/s Nurture Well Foods Private Limited. This Subsidiary Company (Nurture Well Foods Private Limited), acquired a running biscuit manufacturing plant with a capacity of 34000 MT per annum at Neemrana, Rajasthan during the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023.
- During the quarter & six months ended, 30 September 2023, the company has acquired a Wholly Owned Subsidiary-Nurture Well LLC in Sharjah, United Arab Emirates and registered with Sharjah Media City-Free Zone Authority on 30th May, 2023. This company is part of Consolidated Financials for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023
- Pursuant to the approval from the Board vide resolution dated 9th September 2023 and shareholders vide resolution passed at the EGM held on 11th August 2023 the company has increased its existing authorised share capital of the company from Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) by creation of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.
- Pursuant to the resolutions passed by the Board of Directors on 19th September, 2023 and the Shareholders of the Company on 9th September, 2023 and in compliance of applicable laws, rules and regulations, the 'Committee of the Board of Directors for Operations' of the Company made the following allotment of securities: "a. 33,22,441 (Thirty Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty One Only) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ('Equity Shares') at a price of Rs. 170/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only) per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 160/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only) per Equity Share, to Promoter Group (12,00,000 Equity Shares) & Non Promoter Group (21,22,441 Equity Shares), on a preferential issue basis, for cash consideration in accordance with the provisions of the Act and SEBI ICDR Regulations, other applicable laws and the agreements executed between the Company and Proposed Allottee in relation to the same; b. Post the above allotments, the Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company now stands increased to Rs. 8,14,89,960/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) and on fully diluted basis stands at Rs. 10,59,19,960/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Nine Hundred Sixty Only).
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 the company has issued 24,43,000 Warrants convertible into equity shares at a issue price Rs. 170/- to the proposed allottees on Preferential Basis to the Promoter/Promoter Group/Post the above allotments, the Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company now stands increased to Rs. 8,14,89,960/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) and on fully diluted basis stands at Rs. 10,59,19,960/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Nine Hundred Sixty Only).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/recast/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

**For INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited)**  
Sd/-  
Saurabh Goyal  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 01094455  
Place : Delhi  
Date: 09th November, 2023

INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited) CIN: L10719DL1995PLC277176 Regd. Off.: 288 Basement AGCR Enclave East Delhi Shahdara DL 110092 IN Ph: 011-45511351, Email: info@integratedindustries.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in crores except EPS)						
S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 Audited
		30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	46.74	19.47	0.00	66.21	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.86	1.51	5.06	3.37	5.01
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.86	1.51	5.06	3.37	5.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.30	1.17	5.06	2.47	5.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.30	1.17	5.06	2.47	5.01
6	Equity Share Capital	8.10	4.82	4.78	8.10	4.78
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	2.52	2.46	10.58	4.96	10.49
	Diluted (in Rs.)	2.38	2.46	10.58	4.82	10.49

**Notes:**

- These above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 ('the results') of the Integrated Industries Ltd ('the Company') (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd), were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The same have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 ('the results') of the Integrated Industries Ltd ('the Company') (formerly Integrated Technologies Ltd) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('The Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023 includes the limited review results of two subsidiaries. The financial results of two subsidiaries have been consolidated in accordance with Ind AS 110-Consolidated Financial Statements.
- In the context of reporting business / geographical segment as required by Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments", the Company's operations comprise of mainly two business segment - Trading in Food Products and Manufacturing of Food Products. Unaudited Consolidated segment information for the quarter & six months ending 30th September, 2023 has been attached as per Annexure "A".
- The name of the company has been changed from Integrated Technologies Limited to 'Integrated Industries Limited' vide MCA order dated 25th May, 2023 and the same has been approved by Bombay Stock Exchange.
- The company has commenced new line of business consisting of trading of food products and these financial results comprises of revenue from the said new line of business.
- During the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023, the Company has acquired 100% stake in M/s Nurture Well Foods Private Limited. This Subsidiary Company (Nurture Well Foods Private Limited), acquired a running biscuit manufacturing plant with a capacity of 34000 MT per annum at Neemrana, Rajasthan during the quarter & six months ended 30 September 2023.
- During the quarter & six months ended, 30 September 2023, the company has acquired a Wholly Owned Subsidiary-Nurture Well LLC in Sharjah, United Arab Emirates and registered with Sharjah Media City-Free Zone Authority on 30th May, 2023. This company is part of Consolidated Financials for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023
- Pursuant to the approval from the Board vide resolution dated 11th August 2023 and shareholders vide resolution passed at the EGM held on 9th September 2023 the company has increased its existing authorised share capital of the company from Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) by creation of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.
- Pursuant to the resolutions passed by the Board of Directors on 19th September, 2023 and the Shareholders of the Company on 9th September, 2023 and in compliance of applicable laws, rules and regulations, the 'Committee of the Board of Directors for Operations' of the Company made the following allotment of securities: "a. 33,22,441 (Thirty Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty One Only) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ('Equity Shares') at a price of Rs. 170/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only) per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 160/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only) per Equity Share, to Promoter Group (12,00,000 Equity Shares) & Non Promoter Group (21,22,441 Equity Shares), on a preferential issue basis, for cash consideration in accordance with the provisions of the Act and SEBI ICDR Regulations, other applicable laws and the agreements executed between the Company and Proposed Allottee in relation to the same; b. Post the above allotments, the Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company now stands increased to Rs. 8,14,89,960/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) and on fully diluted basis stands at Rs. 10,59,19,960/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Nine Hundred Sixty Only).
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 the company has issued 24,43,000 Warrants convertible into equity shares at a issue price Rs. 170/- to the proposed allottees on Preferential Basis to the Promoter/Promoter Group/Post the above allotments, the Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company now stands increased to Rs. 8,14,89,960/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) and on fully diluted basis stands at Rs. 10,59,19,960/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Nine Hundred Sixty Only).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/recast/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

**For INTEGRATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Integrated Technologies Limited)**  
Sd/-  
Saurabh Goyal  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 01094455  
Place : Delhi  
Date: 09th November, 2023

**APPENDIX IV-A**  
[See proviso to rule 8(6)]  
**Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property**  
E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged to **Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor")**, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is" and "what ever there is" basis on 30.11.2023 at 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 21,40,622/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two only) pending towards Loan Account No. HHLNDD03056457, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 07.11.2023 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan documents' s.w.e.f. 08.11.2023 along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from **AABID ABBASI and SALMA ABBASI**. The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property will be **Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only)** and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be **Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only)** i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**  
FLAT NO. -S2, SECOND FLOOR, REAR LEFT HAND SIDE, PLOT NO. C1/81, DLF DILSHAD EXTN II, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH - 201002.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.indiabullshomeloans.com. For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Date : 08.11.2023  
Place : GHAZIABAD

Sd/-  
Authorized Officer  
Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

**HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
Ground Floor, Zenith House, Keshavnagar Khadye Marg, Malviyam, Mumbai - 400034  
Tel No. : +91 22 49116300

**FINAL AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE FOR GOLD ORNAMENTS**  
The borrower(s) (whose details are provided in the table herein below), in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby informed that the below mentioned accounts are overdue, and the borrowers/account holders have not responded /complied with the communication, and notice sent by HDB Financial Services Limited ("the Company") requesting the borrower to clear his/her/their dues as per the documents in respect of the below mentioned loan signed/accepted by the borrower(s) (such documents, collectively "loan agreement") and therefore defaulted in terms thereof. The Company has in exercise of its rights as a pledgee, decided to enforce the pledge and therefore hold a public auction of the gold ornaments pledged to the company as security for the loan for the purpose of selling the same and realizing/recovering the dues owed by the borrower(s) to the company. The auction will be conducted on 16-11-2023 at the below mentioned local branch of HDB Financial Services Limited from 11.00 am onwards on the date and branches mentioned in the below table:-

Loan No	Customer Name	Date of Loan	Overdue Amount ₹	Branch Name
15597398	Santosh Devi	15/06/2021	9953	Delhi Ncr-Burari
17274758	Prem Sant	27/08/2021	7157	Delhi Ncr-Burari
23814614	Harikesh Yadav	05/05/2022	25368	Delhi Ncr-Burari
26091528	Vijay Kumar Mandal	26/07/2022	22389	Delhi Ncr-Burari
26340113	Rakesh Roshan Thakur	04/08/2022	137466	Delhi Ncr-Burari
29839280	Ibrahim So Yasin	09/12/2022	10967	Delhi Ncr-Burari
31618807	Rajender Kumar Chawla	14/02/2023	15075	Delhi Ncr-Burari
35361215	Mohyuddin Mohd	13/06/2023	39173	Delhi-Adarsh Nagar
34232971	Mohd Lyaqat Hussain	14/06/2023	10722	Delhi-Bajarpur
27253547	Himanshu Kaushik	08/09/2022	74914	Delhi-Bhajanpura
28165249	Satandar Kumar Jain	13/10/2022	28428	Delhi-Bhajanpura
21951527	Balram Rai	23/02/2022	10361	Delhi-Dilshad Garden
27371670	Yasin Mohammad	14/09/2022	73096	Delhi-Gandhi Nagar
26425260	Shakeel Ahmed	08/08/2022	30560	Delhi-Gandhi Nagar
32150561	Harsh Kumar	04/03/2023	31053	Delhi-Gandhi Nagar
33800406	Arun Kumar Singhi	25/04/2021	53446	Delhi-Gandhi Nagar
17810989	Sudhir Bansal	18/09/2021	47088	Delhi-Jagatpuri
25787510	Shahid Ahmad	14/07/2022	14819	Delhi-Jagatpuri
12942807	Vinod Kumar	24/10/2020	13336	Delhi-Kalash Nagar
18836028	Rishpal Yadav	26/10/2021	14090	Delhi-Kalash Nagar
31859095	Javed Khan	24/02/2023	8346	Delhi-Kalash Nagar
12605768	Sanni Kumar	05/10/2020	14295	Delhi-Kalash Nagar
13641172	Arun Yadav	22/12/2020	18982	Delhi-Keshavpuram
20369539	Kapil Baisoya	17/12/2021	41794	Delhi-Kota Relationship
25235119	Rahul Kumar	25/06/2022	17647	Delhi-Lajpat Nagar
31435963	Sunny Kumar	07/02/2023	34308	Delhi-Malviya Nagar
25278646	Mohd Athar	26/06/2022	34240	Delhi-Nai Sadak
31131932	Dhanraj Kumar Barwal	28/01/2023	106381	Delhi-Patel Nagar
35121423	Ravi Singh	05/06/2023	15248	Delhi-Rohini
27393924	Ramesh Kumar	14/09/2022	6962	Delhi-R